PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Martin Resource Management Corporation 09/04/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Martin Integrated	artin Integrated Sulfur Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	4200 Stone Road			
City:	Kilgore			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code: 75662				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1197		77827		
Application Number: 12644		14183		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(832)397-3532Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 7139515600 Email: john.tang@strasburger.com				
Correspondent Name: John A. Tang/Strasburger & Price, LLP				
Address Line 1: 1401 McKinney Street				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		21404.0102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John A. Tang		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Martin Resource Management Corporation, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, with a physical address of 4200 Stone Road, Kilgore, TX 75662 ("Assignor") is the owner of the invention titled "Method and system for pelletizing sulfur" and an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/977,827, filed October 26, 2007 and PCT Application No. PCT/US2008/011799, filed October 16, 2008, both applications pertaining to the invention; and

WHEREAS, Martin Integrated Sulfur Systems, LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, with a physical address of 4200 Stone Road, Kilgore, TX 75662 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world from the Assignor, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignor for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

EXECUTED THIS A day of Selender, 2009.

MARTIN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

ROR By:

Name: Robert D. Bondurant Title: Executive Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 023931 FRAME: 0686

755630.1/SPH/16999/0100/080709

RECORDED: 02/12/2010